RESOLUTION NO. 2022-47 

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BRIGHTON, COLORADO, 

ACCEPTING THE PROPOSAL OF ARROW-J LANDSCAPE AND DESIGN, INC. FOR THE 

CONTRACT AMOUNT OF THREE HUNDRED EIGHTY-ONE THOUSAND EIGHT 

HUNDRED SEVENTY-FIVE DOLLARS ($381,875.00) FOR REMOVAL AND 

REPLACEMENT OF BASKETBALL COURTS  

WHEREAS, the City of Brighton, Colorado (“City”), published a notice inviting bids 

through its formal bid process to remove existing basketball courts and replace them with post-

tension concrete sports courts, Project No.